Megna Plastic Packaging Corp. dba:

MEGNA POOLS

Limited Lifetime Steel Swimming Pool Wall Warranty

MEGNA POOLS warrants the steel walls of the inground swimming pools it fabricates to be free from defects in workmanship for the lifetime of the original retail purchaser, from the date of installation. MEGNA agrees that it will, at its' discretion, repair or replace, FOB its' fabrication facility, defective steel panels. If repair or replacement is required, MEGNA will do so at no charge to the original retail purchaser, subject to the following terms and conditions:

MEGNA, warrants that the steel walls are galvanized with Z720 zinc coating to provide years of swimming pool enjoyment.

MEGNA will have the right to investigate any claim, for the purpose of determining that the defect is a result of the workmanship of MEGNA, and was not caused by improper installation or any other means, including repairs or alterations by any third party.

The original retail purchaser must notify MEGNA in writing, with photographic proof of the defect within 10 days of the product failure.

This is a limited warranty. MEGNA is not responsible for any costs beyond the cost of the fabricated panels. This includes but is not limited to the cost of labour, transportation or loss of use, in connection with the repair or replacement of defective part.

Defects caused by fire, mechanical or physical abuse and acts of god are excluded from this limited warranty. This limited warranty is construed under the laws of Ontario.

ADDRESS:			
DATE:	POOL S	_	
INSTALLER:			
ADDRESS:			
	MEGNA POOLS	MEGNA POOLS 821 Brock Road Unit # 1 Pickering, ON L1W 3L6 www.megnapools.com	